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BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

2 CITY OF KNOXVILLE

Click on Meeting Schedule, Deadlines and Fees for information on submitting an application to be heard at a monthly Board meeting.
APPLICANT INFORMATION APPLICANT IS: THIS PROPOSAL PERTAINS TO:
Name Seth D. Schweitzer owner  [] |New Structure

Stfeet Address 1545 Western Avenue Contractor [1  |Modification of Existing Structure [
City, State, Zip Knoxville, TN 37921 Tenant [  |Off Street Parking O
Phone Number 865-679-1404 Other

Email Seth@oysk3architects.com - v
- ~ THIS IS A REQUEST FOR:
Zoning Variance (Building Permit Denied) L] Extension of Non-Conforming Use/or Structure
[ Appeal of Administrative Official's Decision [] Map Interpretation.
PROPERTY INFORMATION

City, State, Zip Knox, TN 37921
and Zoning Di‘s’tﬁct -H

Street Address. 2600/2620 Middlebrook Pike
See KGIS.org for Parcel # 0941F020001

YARIANCE REQUIREMENTS

City of Knoxville Zoning Orilinance Article 7, Section 2

The City of Knoxville Board of Zonmg Appeals shall have the powerand authonty to grant variances from terms of this ordmance according to the procedure
and under the restnctlons set out in this section.

The purpose of the variahce is to modify the strict apphcatmn of the specific requirgments of this ordinance in the case of exceptionally irregular, narrow,
shallow.or steep lots, or other exceptional physical conditions, whereby such strict application would result in practical difficulty or unnecessary hardship
which would deprive an owner of the reasonable use of his land. The variance shall be used only where necessary to overcome some obstacle which is
preventlng an-owner from using his property as the z0ning ordinance intended,

DESCRIPTION OF APPEAL

Describe your project and why you need variances.

The existing property has been a Vehicle Repair/Service for many years (+/- 25 years.) The work
performed at this facility is the repair and improvement to tankers and trailers. There is no engine work
performed at this facility. The Owners are lookmg to expand their operations by adding a 12,000
square foot building.

This project requires the project to add landscaping buffer and improve the water quality of storm
run-off into the creek and the general overall appearance of the property.

Describe hardship conditions that apply to this variance.

The land is not being used in a productive manner and the owners are interested in utilizing the
property to the maximum capacity. This expansion will also increase the work force of the business.

APPLICANT AUTHORIZATION

I hereby certify that | am the authorized apphcam, representmg ALL property owners involved
in this request and that alf own ‘

At "~ oig b
appLIcANT's sianaTure eth D. Schweitze S o paTe November 20, 2020




File #12-K-20-VA

= CrrYOFKNOXVILLE ~ BOARD OF ZONING APPEALS APPLICATION

w1+ OFFICE USE ONLY?**+~

Is a plat required? Yes [ ] No Small Lot of record? [ ]
VARIANCE REQUEST(S) WITH ORDINANCE CITATION(S):

Permit the erection of an additional building for an existing, non-conforming use of Vehicle
Repair/Service in the |-H district (Article 17.1.A).

PROJECT INFORMATION

Date Filed 11-20-2020 Fee Amount $500
Council District 3 BZA Meeting Date 12-17-2020
PLANS REVIEWER Bryan Berry DATE 11-24-2020
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Sheet General Notes

1. ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE INACCORDANGE
WTH THE FOLLOWING CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL
AS APPLICABLE:

N, FFE=ES590

TREE & SHRUB PLANTING SCHEDULE
v SCIENTIFIC NAVE COMMON NAME
SHRUBS: 11 TOTAL
s ARONIA RED CHOREBERET
s PICEA PUNGENS BLJE SPRUCE
TREES: 4TOTAL
[ CERCIS CANADENGTS
'NOTE: 60% OF THE LANDSCAPE. LLBE PLAY
THE REMAINING AREA WILL BE MULCH COVERED,
PARKING REQUIREMENT: LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:
1. EXISTING OFFICE SPACE: 2080 SF
3 SHADE ANDIOR EVERGREEN TREES PER 100 FY OF PERIMETER YARD:
NEW OFFICE SPACE: 2640 SF o e oo s er
PARKING SPACES REQD = 4620 SF x 3 SPACES PER 1000 SF = 14 ‘TREES REQUIRED:4
SPACES.

2
NEW BUILDING SERVICE BAYS = 6 SERVICE BAYS

10BAYS

10 SHRUBS PER 100 FT OF PERIMETER YARD:
108 (FT) 7100 * 40 (SHRUES / 100 FT) = 108

SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REOD = 14.+ 20 = 34 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 34 SPACES INCLUDING 2

HANDICAPPED SPACES AND 1 PARKING SPACE

DESIGNATED FOR BICYCLES

A SECTION 5.0 - MINERAL AGGREGATE BASE
B.5ECTION 0. PRIME COAT

C. SECTION 7.0- TACK COAT

0. SECTION 9.0 - BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX BASE

€. SECTION 10.0- ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE

2. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE INAG wint
‘THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNMCAL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION
13.0- CONCHETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, AND MEDIAN STRIP.

3. SIGNAGE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WTH
THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECKNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION
63,0 - SIGNAGE AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE LATEST EDITIONS OF
TDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE
‘TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUGTION
REGUIREMENTS, ASAPPLICABLE.

6. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, BUILDING, OR
STRUCTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

KNOX TRAILERS PROJECT
2600 MIDDLEBROOK PIKE
PARCEL ID: MAP 94-/ GROUP F PARCEL 20.01
WARD 23, BLOCK 23800, CITY OF KNOXVILLE
5th CIVIL DISTRICT
KNOX COUNTY, TENNESSEE

Project

6. SETBACK LINES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM
APPLICABLE GOVERNMENT ZONING REGUILATIONS AND DO NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT ANY SETBACK REQUIREMENTS THAT
MAY BE FOUND UNDER PRIVATE RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALLENGAGE A GUALIFIED CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS TESTING FIRM TO PERFORM INSPECTIONS AND

CONTROL REQUIREMENTS.

6. THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DENSITY OF COMPACTED FILL.
MATERIAL IS §5% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY WITH A MOISTURE
CONTENT WITHIN 2 2% OF THE PTIMUM, AS DETERMINED 8Y
THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST (ASTM DB9S) UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE CONSTRU- CTION MATERIALS
TESTING FIRM. EACH LAYER OF THE FILL SHOULD BE
COMPAGTED AS NEGESSARY TO OBTAIN MINIMUM DENSITY AND
THE MATERIALS TESTING FIRM SHOULD CERTIFY AT THE TIME
‘OF GONSTRUGTION THAT EAGH FILL LAYER MEETS THE
MINMUM DENSITY REQUIREMENT.

9. FILL MATERIAL SHOULD BE COMPACTED WITHAPPROPRIATE
‘COMPACTION EQUIPMENT SUCHAS A SHEEPSFOOT,

RUBBER 1 el ROLLER.

10, EARTHWORK ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN
ACCORDANCE WITHCITY OF KNOXVILLE SPECIFICATION
SECTION 4.0 - GRADING.

1. CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL BE INACGORDANGE WITH

CITY OF KNGXVILLE SPECIFICATION SECTION 20 - CLEARING

AND GRUBBING.

12. FLOWABLE FILL SHALL BE INACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
SECTION 14.0 -

KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL SPECIFIGATION SECTION
FLOWABLE FILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE MORTAR).

architects

1545 Western Avanus, Suita 100, Knoxville, TN 37021

o\/sk’

N
[TE[CH|

CIvIL ENGINEERING

100 MeCaney Reed Kool TN 37918
865.978.6510 wuwndlechco.com

& LAND SURVEYING

13. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE TEMPORARY.
ANDIOR PERMANENT GROUND COVER STABILIZATION UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

. BE
WATH THE FOLLOWING GITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL
'SPECIFICATIONS:

A, SECTION 26,0- TOPSOIL
B.SECTION 27.0- SEEDING

C.SECTION 28.0 - SODDING

O SECTION 25.0- LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT, GENERAL
£ SECTION 30.0- TREES

15, ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL RECEVE TEMPORARY.
ANDIOR PERMANENT SEEDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

16. ALL EXISTING VEGETATION OUTSIDE OF LIMITS OF
DISTURBANGE SHALL BE PROTECTED.

{) Sheet Keynotes

DETAIL
| SHERT No. ] OESCRIPTION

ASPHALT PAVEMENT -
HEAVY DUTY

?
:

CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS

ASPHALT TRENCH PATOH

CONCRETE S{DEWALKS

HANDICAP PARKING 515N

Revision

CLEANOUT

TRERCH

OI00SISIOI0/S]

ROOF DRAIN W/ ELEANOUT

TYPICAL PARKING
SPACE LAYOUT.

WATER SERVICE ASEEMBLY

§IR|E\E|E|B|5|5 5 5

BASIN W/

2
H

NEENAH R-3807 GRATE | EmE

LANDSCAPED
AREA

CONCRETE

&
i

HEEHE

ASPHALT

STORM STRUCTURE TABLE
[ mvwer |

SLOPE OF
FINISHED
GRADE

# PARKING
SPACES

2
3

CS-4 CASCADE SEPARATOR

——— 07 —— MAJOR CONTOUR

RIPRAPAREA

2
H

CS-8 CASCADE SEPARATOR

BIOCLEAN SCREENING FILTER|

~——— RD=— ROQF DRAIN PIPE
—— 55 —— SANITARY SEWER PIPE

C-308
€303 | TREE PLANTING DETAR.
c-303
c-a08

TREE STAXING DETAIL Drainage
SHRUB PLANTING DETAIL P|an

€405 | CONCRETE PIPE EOLLARD

305 | ASPHALT CURBING |

©302 | SMALL HEADWALL

PPORRERRORPRRI®

c802 | BIKE RACK

Date:
" = 20" 11/02/20

Site Layout,
Grading &

C-101

Shosi No. 3

[-L-T0-VA



HIGH PT. 858.60
{FINISHED GRADE)

‘SAW Ci

POl

DROP CONNECTION AT+ 34—
EX. MANHOLE PER KUB
SPECIFICATIONS

—

; UT AR e -
Ex pAVEMAE"NgMAm?

—

" —

(8-

MATCH EX.

ELEVATION

185 LF - 1" WATER __~|
SERVICE LINE
MIN 36" COVER

S
PLACE WATER & SEWER IN
SEPARATE TRENCH, W/ TOP
OF SEWER MIN 18" BELOW

Sheet General Notes

TREE & SHRUB PLANTING SCHEDULE

SCIENTIFIC NAME COMMON NAME MIN. SIZE_| MIN. SPACING | PL/
SHRUBS: 11 TOTAL
5 ARONIA RED CHOKEBERRY __ |18 IN. HEIGHT| 5
6 PICEA PUNGENS BLUE SPRUCE 18 IN. HEIGHT 5
TREES: 4 TOTAL S
4 CERCIS CANADENSIS EASTERN REDBUD __ |2 IN. CALIPER| SEE PLANS |

NOTE: 60% OF THE LANDSCAPE AREA OUTSIDE OF SHRUB AND TREE MASSES WILL BE PLANTED IN FOAMFLOWER (TIARELLA).

THE REMAINING AREA WILL BE MULCH COVERED.

PARKING REQUIREMENT:

N

EXISTING OFFICE SPACE: 2080 SF
NEW OFFICE SPACE: 2540 SF

PARKING SPACES REQD = 4620 SF x 3 SPACES PER 1000 SF = 14

SPACES

EXISTING BUILDING SERVICE BAYS = 4 SERVICE BAYS
NEW BUILDING SERVICE BAYS = 6 SERVICE BAYS

PARKING SPACES REQD = 10 BAYS x 2 SPACES PER BAY =20
SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES REQGD = 14 + 20 = 34 SPACES

TOTAL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED = 34 SPACES, INCLUDING 2

MATCH EX.
ELEVATION

HANDICAPPED SPACES AND 1 PARKING SPACE
DESIGNATED FOR BICYCLES

CONNECT

MATCH EX..
ELEVATION

|©2020 LandTech, LLC.

_CSX RAILROAD

CURBING

20
: L=—ASPFALT | _— -

DITCH LINING SUMMARY TABLE STORMPIPETABLE
VT NAME | DNSTR | UPSTR | DNINVEL | UPINVEL | LENGTH(FT) | SLOPE (%) | MATERIAL | DIAGN) | | NAME
SIDE | SLOPE (%) |. WA
°“‘:3""" LINING MATERIAL ) w(:_:nm sLopes SLOPE| P1_| OUTt X Be7.71 BAT.07 2.25 12 HOP 15 OUT-1
e o8 | 2 I 1 % , D
[ iRt | WenEss eRosiOn BWKETSOVPEZ® | 10 [ 0 | & | a1 oy ——pne | svag T —voee—is 53
DITcH2 (VP28 | v0] aa | 29 | 18 P4 | OUT2 | D4 #4575 | saras 27.82 56| +oP 15 03
P 4 ¥ 84785 | 8asz 37.34 00 HOP| 15 oUTZ
P X ¥ w522 | oasss 8554 100 | HOP 15 4
P-i )£ -] 848.88 850.02 1318 1.00 HDP 15 )£
P > X 84822 | 65017 5349 307 HDP 0 X
Z F - 950.17 | 88082 85.08 1.00 HOP! [ E
)E

| 257azze.zr |

96" WQ STRUCTURE

8" CLEANOUT
A5 CANCH BASIN W/ NEENAH R-3807

4§ CLEANOUT

48" CATCH BASIN W/ NEENAH R-3807

45" CATCH BASIN W/ NEENAH R-3807

8" CLEANOUT

LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENTS:

3 SHADE AND/OR EVERGREEN TREES PER 100 FT OF PERIMETER YARD:

108 (FT) /1

TREES REQUIRED: 4
10 SHRUBS PER 100 FT OF PERIMETER YARD:

108 FT) /1
SHRUBSRI

- Dissl
—ZAND

00 * 3 (TREES / 100FT) =3.24

00 * 10 (SHRUBS /100 FT) = 10.8
EQUIRED: 11 (MIN 50% EVERGREEN = 8 EVERGREEN SHRUBS)

IPATERS
TOE

1. ASPHALT PAVING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THE FOLLOWING CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS, AS APPLICABLE:

A. SECTION 5.0 - MINERALAGGREGATE BASE

B. SECTION 8.0 - PRIME COAT

G. SECTION 7.0 - TACK COAT

D. SECTION 9.0 - BITUMINOUS PLANT MIX BASE

E. SECTION 10.0 - ASPHALTIC CONCRETE SURFACE

2. SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE INACCORDANCE WITH
THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION
13.0 - CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAYS, AND MEDIAN STRIP.

3. SIGNAGE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE INACCORDANCE WITH
THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SECTION
63.0 - SIGNAGE AND THE MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC
CONTROL DEVICES (MUTCD).

4. CONTRACTOR SHALL REFER TO THE LATEST EDITIONS OF
TDOT STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND THE CITY OF KNOXVILLE
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR CONSTRUCTION
REQUIREMENTS, AS APPLICABLE.

5. DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF CURB, BUILDING, OR
STRUCTURE, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED.

6. SETBACK LINES SHOWN ON THESE PLANS ARE TAKEN FROM
APPLICABLE GOVERNMENT ZONING REGULATIONS AND DO NOT
NECESSARILY REFLECT ANY SETBACK REQUIREMENTS THAT
MAY BE FOUND UNDER PRIVATE RESTRICTIVE COVENANTS.

7. CONTRACTOR SHALL ENGAGE A QUALIFIED CONSTRUCTION
MATERIALS TESTING FIRM TO PERFORM INSPECTIONS AND
QUALITY CONTROLACTIVITIES TO VERIFY WORK COMPLIES
WITH REQUIREMENTS IN THESE DRAWINGS, AND OTHER
‘ORDINARY CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES. RETESTING AND
REINSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED FOR CONSTRUCTION
REPLACING WORK THAT FAILED TO COMPLY WITH QUALITY
CONTROL REQUIREMENTS.

8. THE MINIMUM REQUIRED DENSITY OF COMPACTED FILL
MATERIAL IS 85% OF MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY WITH A MOISTURE
‘CONTENT WITHIN & 2% OF THE OPTIMUM, AS DETERMINED BY
THE STANDARD PROCTOR TEST ) UNLESS
OTHERWISE SPECIFIED BY THE CONSTRU- CTION MATERIALS
TESTING FIRM. EACH LAYER OF THE FILL SHOULD BE
‘COMPACTED AS NECESSARY TO OBTAIN MINIMUM DENSITY AND
THE MATERIALS TESTING FIRM SHOULD CERTIFY AT THE TIME
OF CONSTRUCTION THAT EACH FILL LAYER MEETS THE
MINIMUM DENSITY REQUIREMENT.

9. FILL MATERIAL SHOULD BE COMPACTED WITH APPROPRIATE
COMPACTION EQUIPMENT SUCH AS A SHEEPSFOOT,
RUBBER-TIRED OR VIBRATORY ROLLER.

10. EARTHWORK ACTIVITIES SHALL BE PERFORMED IN
ACGORDANCE WITH CITY OF KNOXVILLE SPECIFICATION
SECTION 4.0 - GRADING.

11, CLEARING AND GRUBBING SHALL BE iN ACCORDANCE WITH
CITY OF KNOXVILLE SPECIFICATION SECTION 2.0 - CLEARING
AND GRUBBING.

12. FLOWABLE FILL SHALL BE INACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF
KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION SECTION 14.0-
FLOWABLE FILL MATERIAL (FLOWABLE MORTAR).

S W
G 83 u
L g3 2
Qwee W
k£fu, 2
QA ewSE3
o SSER
e 28Sa
WEogaE
S 33k

Elko:
L EER
|\§.§,~l Q
% Y85 X
S #% ¢
§1g 28 €
EX §S

4

archite

1545 Western Avenue, Sulte 100, Knoxvifle, TN 37921

(865) 523-8200

|z|ofE
§<|.I.Ju§g
Nk

office@oysk3architects.com

13. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE TEMPORARY
AND/OR PERMANENT GROUND COVER STABILIZATION UNLESS
OTHERWISE NOTED.

14. LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
‘WITH THE FOLLOWING CITY OF KNOXVILLE TECHNICAL
SPECIFICATIONS:

A. SECTION 26.0 - TOPSOIL.
B. SECTION 27.0 - SEEDING
C. SECTION 28.0 - SODDING

D. SECTION 29.0 - LANDSCAPE DEVELOPMENT, GENERAL 0“’“ S >
€. SECTION 30.0 - TREES 7 \\\,‘4 o
'I,I’ ““ “\\‘
15. ALL DISTURBED AREAS SHALL RECEIVE TEMPORARY gy
AND/OR PERMANENT SEEDING UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
18. ALL EXISTING VEGETATION OUTSIDE OF LIMITS OF
DISTURBANCE SHALL BE PROTECTED.
—
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RUZEER HOSE AT BARK

SUY PIRES (), NHITE FLAS OH
[EAGH TO NCREASE VISRUITY
TURIBUCKLE (3),
SALVAMZED

X

SET TRER AT GRISINAL SRADE
MAGH: DARK HARDPOOD 3° MIN,
SO SAICER. USE PREPARED SOL §° MN

i

X

IROPES AT TOP OF BALL SHALL BE CUT.
REHOVE TOP /3 OF BURLAP.

HATBUAL SHALL
B2 TOTALLY REVOVED
-SENTLY COMPAGTED TOPSOR.
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SET TREE AT ORISINAL SRACE FIRMLY COMPACTED SAIGER (USE
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LANDSCAPE PLANTS
PLANT ID | SPECIES QUANTITY
1 RldMiEll!l
Chestnut Oak tree

Colorado Blue Sprucs tree (medium buffer)

2

Lace Bark EIm tree (medium)

Japanese Maple tree (small)

G41=7

Eastern Red Bud tree (small]

24842212

Crepe Myrile free (small)

Flower Dogwood tree

Emiy Bruner Holly shrub (buffer)

Virginia Sweelspire shrub

9o4+3=18

Barbemy bush

Crimson Pygmy bush

25+14=39

Dwearf Yaupen Holly bush
Wondo Grass, Ophiopogon planig bods

4+24-28

Junipar Bar Harbor Juniperus Wiltonii planting beds
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